 49
表 3.1  SRC 短柱軸壓試驗之試體規劃表
Hoop/SpiralColumn
Cross-Section
Specimen
Designation Small
Circle
Big
Circle
Hoop/Spiral
Spacing
( mm )
Volume
Ratio
Weight of
Hoop/Spiral
( N/m )
Reduction
Factor
Design
Guide
 SRC1-HC-ACI-60 #4 60 1.67％ 616 1.00 ACI-318 Code
 SRC2-HC-TWN-75 #4 75 1.34％ 494 0.79 Taiwan SRC Code
 SRC3-HC-WENG-90 #4 90 1.11％ 410 0.65 Weng’s Formula
 SRC4-HC-TWN-75 #4 75 1.34％ 298 0.79 Taiwan SRC Code
 SRC5-HC-WENG-90 #4 90 1.11％ 248 0.65 Weng’s Formula
 SRC6-HB-TWN-75 #4 75 1.34％ 494 0.79 Taiwan SRC Code
 SRC7-HB-WENG-85 #4 85 1.18％ 433 0.68 Weng’s Formula
 SRC8-YC-ACI-75 #3 #4 75 1.25％ 360 1.00 ACI-318 Code
 SRC9-YC-TWN-95 #3 #4 95 0.99％ 283 0.79 Taiwan SRC Code
 SRC10-YC-WENG-115 #3 #4 115 0.81％ 235 0.65 Weng’s Formula
 SRC11-YC-S1-60 #3 #4 60 1.56％ 449 --- Spacing = SRC1
 SRC12-YC-S2-75 #3 #4 75 1.26％ 360 --- Spacing = SRC2
 SRC13-YC-S3-90 #3 #4 90 1.04％ 299 --- Spacing = SRC3
 SRC14-YB-TWN-95 #3 #4 95 0.99％ 283 0.79 Taiwan SRC Code
 SRC15-YB-WENG-110 #3 #4 110 0.85％ 245 0.68 Weng’s Formula
 SRC16-YC-HS-TWN-105 #3 #4 105 0.88％ 256 0.70 Taiwan SRC Code
 SRC17-YC-HS-WENG-130 #3 #4 130 0.71％ 208 0.57 Weng’s Formula
 SRC18-YC-HC-TWN-65 #3 #5 65 2.18％ 557 0.87 Taiwan SRC Code
 SRC19-YC-HC-WENG-80 #3 #5 80 1.73％ 453 0.69 Weng’s Formula
 SRC20-YB-HC-TWN-65 #3 #5 65 2.18％ 557 0.87 Taiwan SRC Code
 SRC21-YB-HC-WENG-80 #3 #5 80 1.83％ 453 0.73 Weng’s Formula
 RC-Y-ACI-75 #3 #4 75 1.25％ 360 1.00 ACI-318 Code
Note：  (1) SRC Short column dimensions：Height：1200 mm；Cross-section：600 × 600 mm
               (2) Steel section in SRC column：A572 Gr.50；fys =343 MPa
           Cross H：2H350 × 175 × 6 × 9； ρs = 2.91%

Big
Circle
Spiral
Spacing
( mm )
Volume
Ratio
Spiral
Weight
 ( N/m )
Spiral
Reduction
Factor
Design
Guide
  C-SRC1-TWN-95 #3 #4 95 0.99％ 283 0.79
Taiwan
SRC Code
  C-SRC2-WENG-115 #3 #4 115 0.81％ 235 0.65
Weng’s
Formula
  C-SRC3-TWN-95 #3 #4 95 0.99％ 283 0.79
Taiwan
SRC Code
  C-SRC4-WENG-110 #3 #4 110 0.85％ 245 0.68
Weng’s
Formula
Note：(1) Total number of SRC column cyclic test specimens：4
(2) SRC column dimensions：Height：3550 mm； Cross-section：600 × 600 mm